
2008 AAPA Attendees List

NAME AND
TITLE

MAILING
ADDRESS

CONTACT INFORMATION

Steven Belcher
Director of
Human
Resources

10501 FGCU
Blvd. South
Fort Myers, FL
33965-6565

Phone: 239-590-1425
Fax: 239-590-1011
sbelcher@fgcu.edu

Gina L. Bailey
Coordinator
Labor
Relations and
Faculty Affairs

Provost's Office
University of
Vermont
348 Waterman
Bldg.
85 So. Prospect
St.
Burlington, VT
05405

Phone: 802/656-1393
Fax: 802/656-1363
gina.bailey@uvm.edu

Abigail Byman
General
Counsel

The University
of Scranton
800 Linden
Street
Scranton, PA
18510

Phone: (570) 941-6213
Fax: (570) 941-6470
BymanA1@scranton.edu
Web: www.scranton.edu

Michael Chinn
Associate
Dean, College
of Arts and
Humanities

400 E.
University Way
Ellensburg, WA
99826

Phone: 509-963-1858
Fax: 509-963-1851
chinnm@cwu.edu
Web: www.cwu.edu

Sharon
Cochran
Project
Director

320-350 Albert
St
Ottawa,
Ontario, Canada
K1R 1B1

Phone: 250 562-9291
Fax: 250 564-2149
scochran@CAUBO.ca

William W.
Connellan

Oakland
University
204 Wilson Hall
Rochester, MI
48309-4401

Phone: (248) 370-2190
Fax: (248) 370-4475
connella@oakland.edu
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Dennis Defa
Assistant Vice
President,
Faculty
Relations

400 East
University Way
Ellensburg, WA
98926

Phone: 509-963-2197
Fax: 509-963-2025
defad@cwu.edu
Web: www.cwu.edu

Ronald Dick
Associate
Director,
Academic
Human
Resources

University of
Michigan
1009 Greene St.
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-1432

Phone: 734-936-3852
Fax: 734-936-8894
rdick@umich.edu
Web: http://www.umich.edu/~hraa/acadhr

Karen Faaborg
Vice Provost

University of
Cincinnati
P.O. Box
210637
Cincinnati, OH
45221-0637

Phone: 513/556-1146
karen.faaborg@uc.edu

Brian A. Fijal
President

5 Bridgeman Pl.
P.O. Box 1025
LaSalle,
Manitoba
CANADA R0G
1B0
or
401 150th Ave.
#263
Madeira Beach,
FL 33708

Phone: 204-736-3822
brian_fijal@umanitoba.ca
Phone: (727) 398-6248

Jeffery
Frumkin
Associate Vice
Provost

University of
Michigan
1009 Greene St.
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-1432

Phone: 734-763-4551
Fax: 734-936-8894
jfrumkin@umich.edu
Web: http://www.umich.edu/~hraa/acadhr

Christine
Gerdes
Assistant
General
Counsel

University of
Michigan
Office of the
Vice President
& General
Counsel

Phone: 734-764-0304
Fax: 734-615-8937
cmgerdes@umich.edu

mailto:defad@cwu.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2008/www.cwu.edu
mailto:rdick@umich.edu
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503 Thompson
Street, Room
5010
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-1340

Frank C. Gerry
Director of
Labor
Relations

University of
Maine System
16 Central St.
Bangor, ME
04401

Phone: 207-973-3375
Fax: 207-973-3384
FGerry@maine.edu
Web: www.maine.edu

Kofi R. Glover
Associate
Provost,
Academic
Affairs

University of
South Florida
Office of
Provost &
Senior Vice
President
4202 E. Fowler
Avenue, ADM
226
Tampa, FL
33620-6100

Phone: 813-974-5567
Fax: 813-974-5093
kglover@acad.usf.edu
Web: http://www.acad.usf.edu

Rebecca
Gubser
Academic
Finance
Manager

400E University
Way
Ellensburg, WA
98926

Phone: 509 963-2943
Fax: 509 963-2025
gubserr@cwu.edu
Web: www.cwu.edu

Ellen S.
Horsch
Vice President
for
Administration

Michigan
Technological
University
1400 Townsend
Dr.
Houghton, MI
49931-1295

Phone: 906-487-1737
Fax: 906-487-2935
eshorsch@mtu.edu
Web:
http://www.admin.mtu.edu/admin/Administration

Juan A. Jarrett
Assistant Vice
Chancellor for
Human
Resources

University of
Massachusetts
at Amherst
Whitmore
Administration
Bldg., Room

Phone: 413/545-0380
Fax: (413) 545-0483
jjarrett@admin.umass.edu
Web: www.humres.umass.edu
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file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2008/www.maine.edu
mailto:kglover@acad.usf.edu
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331
Amherst, MA
01003

Ken Johnson
Assistant Vice
President

Florida
International
University
Academic
Affairs
11200 SW 8th
Street
PC 529,
University Park
Miami, FL
33199

Phone: (305) 348-2168
Fax: (305) 348-2566
johnsonk@fiu.edu
Web: www.fiu.edu

Kirk Johnson
Interim Dean

400 E.
University Way
Ellensburg, WA
98926

Phone: 509-963-1866
Fax: 509-963-2025
johnsonk@cwu.edu

William T.
Johnson
Director,
Employee &
Labor
Relations

Human
Resources
University of
Cincinnati
51 Goodman
Drive, Suite 360
P.O. Box
210166
Cincinnati, OH
45221-0166

Phone: 513/556-0343
Fax: 513/556-2866
william.johnson2@uc.edu
Web: www.uc.edu

Vijay Konangi
Vice Provost
for Academic
Affairs and
Faculty
Relations

Office of the
Provost
Cleveland State
University
2121 Euclid
Ave., RT 1209
Cleveland, OH
44115-2214

Phone: 216/687-3588
Fax: 216/687-9290
v.konangi@csuohio.edu
Web: www.csuohio.edu

Thomas M.
Krapsho
Retired

5702
Meadowbrook
Drive

Phone: (717) 720-4158
Fax: (717) 720-4161
t.krapsho@comcast.net

mailto:johnsonk@fiu.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2008/www.fiu.edu
mailto:johnsonk@cwu.edu
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Harrisburg, PA
17112

Michael
Launius
Executive
Director,
International
Studies &
Programs

400 East
University Way
Ellensburg, WA
98926

Phone: 509-963-3610
Fax: 509-963-2025
launiusm@cwu.edu
Web: www.cwu.edu

Paul V. Lyons
Attorney

Foley Hoag
LLP
155 Seaport
Blvd.
Boston, MA
02210

Phone: (617) 832-1000
Fax: (617) 832-7000
plyons@foleyhoag.com
Web: www.foleyhoag.com

Carol Mack
Vice Provost
for Academic
Administration
& Planning

Portland State
University
Office of
Academic
Affairs
PO Box 751
Portland, OR
97207

Phone: 503-725-3419
Fax: 503-725-5262
mackc@pdx.edu
Web: http://www.oaa.pdx.edu/

Donna Marino
Director of
Academic
Personnel

Director of
Academic
Personnel
Provost's Office
University of
Massachusetts
Amherst, MA
01003

Phone: 413-545-2554
Fax: 413-577-3980
dmarino@provost.umass.edu
Web: www.umass.edu

Susannah
Miller
Director,
Faculty
Relations

Florida State
University
Dean of the
Faculties Office
314 Westcott
Bldg.
Tallahassee, FL
32306

Phone: (850) 645-1746
Fax: (850) 644-3375
SMiller@admin.fsu.edu
Web: www.fsu.edu

mailto:launiusm@cwu.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2008/www.cwu.edu
mailto:plyons@foleyhoag.com
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mailto:SMiller@admin.fsu.edu
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Laura Milner
Associate
Dean, College
of Business

400 East
University Way
Ellensburg, WA
98926

Phone: 509-963-2933
Fax: 509-963-2025
milnerl@cwu.edu
Web: www.cwu.edu

Donna Munroe
Associate Vice
President for
Human
Resources and
Payroll

Human
Resources
University of
Connecticut
9 Walters Ave.,
Unit 5075
Storrs, CT
06269-5075

Phone: 860/486-4038
Fax: 860/486-0379
donna.munroe@uconn.edu
Web: www.hr.uconn.edu

Susan Pearson
Associate
Chancellor

University of
Massachusetts
at Amherst
Whitmore
Administration
Bldg., Room
356
Amherst, MA
01003

Phone: 413-545-6228
Fax: 413-577-3980
spearson@chancellor.umass.edu
Web: www.umass.edu

Charlie Piper
Coordinator -
Faculty
Relations

University of
Central Florida
Millican Hall,
Suite 351
4000 Central
Florida Blvd.
Orlando, FL
32816-0065

Phone: 407-823-5420
Fax: 407-823-3028
cpiper@mail.ucf.edu

Wayne Quirk
Provost/Senior
Vice President
for Academic
Affairs

400 East
University Way
Ellensburg, WA
98926

Phone: 509-963-3101
Fax: 509-963-2025
quirkw@cwu.edu
Web: www.cwu.edu

Bill Rickert
Associate
Provost

Wright State
University
3640 Colonel
Glenn Highway
254 University

Phone: (937) 775-3036
Fax: (937) 775-2421
bill.rickert@wright.edu
Web: http://www.wright.edu
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Hall
Dayton, OH
45435-0001

Hudson Rogers
Assoc Provost
& Assoc VP
Academic
Affairs

Florida Gulf
Coast
University
10501 FGCU
Blvd. South
Fort Myers, FL
33965-6565

Phone: 239-590-7011
Fax: 239-590-7034
hrogers@fgcu.edu

Elizabeth
(Buff)
Schoenfeld
Executive
Assistant to the
President

Western
Washington
University
516 High Street,
Old Main 450
Bellingham,
WA 98225-9000

Phone: 360-650-3472
Fax: 360-650-6141
Buff.Schoenfeld@wwu.edu
Web: http://www.wwu.edu

Deborah
Schriber-
Barkley
Administrative
Assistant,
Faculty
Relations

400 East
University Way
Ellensburg, WA
98926

Phone: 509-963-2138
Fax: 509-963-2025
schriberd@cwu.edu
Web: www.cwu.edu

Pamela S.
Silverblatt
Vice
Chancellor for
Labor
Relations

The City
University of
New York
535 East 80th
Street
New York, NY
10075

Phone: 212-794-5568
Fax: 212-794-5530
pamela.silverblatt@mail.cuny.edu

Scott
Sowulewski
Executive
Director,
Office of
Employee
Relations

Office of
Employee
Relations
1407 South
Harrison Road
Suite 240
Nisbet Bldg.
East Lansing,

Phone: 732-932-7174
Fax: 732-932-8326
sowulewski@hr.msu.edu
Web: www.msu.edu
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MI 48824

Lori J.
Trofemuk
Labor
Relations
Advocate

University of
California San
Diego
Office of Labor
Relations
9500 Gilman
Dr., 0921
La Jolla, CA
92093-0921

Phone: (619) 534-2813
Fax: (619) 534-8870
ltrofemuk@ucsd.edu

Alan Weedon
Vice-Provost
(Academic
Planning,
Policy &
Faculty)

University of
Western Ontario
London,
Ontario, Canada
N6A 5B7

Phone: 519/850-2900
Fax: 519/661-3444
aweedon@uwo.ca

Chyerl Wolfe-
Lee
Director,
Human
Resources

516 High Street;
MS-5221
Bellingham,
WA 98225

Phone: 360-650-3630
Fax: 360-650-6521
chyerl.wolfe-lee@wwu.edu
Web: www.wwu.edu
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mailto:aweedon@uwo.ca
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